
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Progress in reading, writing and maths 

Reading Writing Maths 

-0.23 -1.13 -0.57 

 

  Reading, 
writing and 

mathematics 

Combined 

(Higher 
Standard in 
brackets) 

Reading Writing Mathematics EGPS 

At and 
beyond 

expected 
standard 

  

Higher 
standard 

(110+) 

At and 
beyond 

expected 
standard 

  

At 
greater 
depth 

At and 
beyond 

expected 
standard 

  

Higher 
standard 

(110+) 

At and 
beyond 

expected 
standard 

  

Higher 
standard 

(110+) 

National 
2019 

65% 

(11%) 
  

73% 27% 

  
78% 

  
20% 

  
75% 

  
27% 

  
77% 

  
36% 

Lancashire 

2019 

  
63.4% 

  
71.7% 

  
24.3% 

  
77.5% 

  
20.2% 

  
78.1% 

  
24.1% 

  
77.4% 

  
32.2% 

School 
2017 

  
54.2% 66.7% 

  
16.7% 

  
75% 20.8% 58.3% 

  
20.8% 

  
70.8% 

  
16.7% 

School 
2018 

  

  
  

60% 

  
  

76% 

  
  

24% 

  
  

80% 

  
  

20% 

  
  

52% 

  
  

12% 

  
  

64% 

  
  

20% 

School 
2019 

  
55.2% 

  

  
75.9% 

  

  
24.1% 

  

  
62.1% 

  

  
20.7% 69% 31% 

  
65.5% 

  

  
37.9% 

  

National 
Average 
Scaled 
Score 

2019 

  

  
104 

  

  
  

105 

  
  

106 

School 
2019 

  

    
103.3 

  

  103.6 

  
104.4 


