	Reading, Readi		ding	Writi	Writing		Mathematics		EGPS	
	writing and mathematics Combined (Higher Standard in brackets)	At and beyond expected standard	Higher standard (110+)	At and beyond expected standard	At greater depth	At and beyond expected standard	Higher standard (110+)	At and beyond expected standard	Higher standard (110+)	
National 2019	65% (11%)	73%	27%	78%	20%	75%	27%	77%	36%	
Lancashire 2019	63.4%	71.7%	24.3%	77.5%	20.2%	78.1%	24.1%	77.4%	32.2%	
School 2017	54.2%	66.7%	16.7%	75%	20.8%	58.3%	20.8%	70.8%	16.7%	
School 2018	60%	76%	24%	80%	20%	52%	12%	64%	20%	
School 2019	55.2%	75.9%	24.1%	62.1%	20.7%	69%	31%	65.5%	37.9%	
National Average Scaled Score 2019		104				105		106		
School 2019		103.3				103.6		104.4		

## Progress in reading, writing and maths

Reading	Writing	Maths
-0.23	-1.13	-0.57